# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Travelers Express Company, Inc.		06/28/2005	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MoneyGram International, Inc.
Street Address:	1550 Utica Avenue South
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55416
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78353900	PRIMELINKPLUS
Serial Number:	78407849	MONEYGRAM INTERNATIONAL
Serial Number:	78407777	MONEYGRAM INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2933965	DELTA T3
Registration Number:	2853565	PRIME LINK PLUS
Registration Number:	2864883	PRIME LINK PLUS
Registration Number:	2707241	PRIMELINK
Registration Number:	2678114	PRIMELINK
Registration Number:	2624661	FLASH ACCESS
Registration Number:	2616732	DELTAWORKS
Registration Number:	2162480	DELTA NETWORK
Registration Number:	1886302	DELTA
Registration Number:	1967413	FLASH PAY
Registration Number:	1827301	DELTA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003113 FRAME: 0400

900027491

Registration Number:	1648337	MONEY IN MOTION
Registration Number:	1592313	TRAVELERS EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1138919	TRAVELERS EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1964531	FLASH PAY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)632-4297

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-632-3297

Email: trademark@gpmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gray, Plant, Mooty, Mooty & Bennett, P.A Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street, 500 IDS Tower

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2906

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly A. Nute
Signature:	/kimberly a nute/
Date:	06/29/2005

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TECI TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003113 FRAME: 0401

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement"), between Travelers Express Company, Inc., a Minnesota corporation whose principal offices are located at 1550 Utica Avenue South, St. Louis Park, Minnesota 55416 ("TECI"), and MoneyGram International, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose principal offices are located at 1550 Utica Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55416 ("MGI"), takes effect on June 28, 2005.

#### RECITALS

A. MGI is the parent company of TECI. TECI is the owner of record of the marks listed below (the "Marks").

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.
DELTA T3	78165123	2933965
PRIMELINKPLUS	78353900	N/A
MONEYGRAM INTERNATIONAL	78407849	N/A
MONEYGRAM INTERNATIONAL	78407777	N/A
PRIME LINK PLUS	78202502	2853565
PRIME LINK PLUS	78202479	2864883
PRIMELINK	78137440	2707241
PRIMELINK	78087152	2678114
FLASH ACCESS	76326833	2624661
DELTAWORKS	76125799	2616732
DELTA NETWORK	75061913	2162480
DELTA	74463342	1886302
FLASH PAY & Design	74564598	1967413
FLASH PAY	74492869	1964531
DELTA	74383088	1827301
MONEY IN MOTION	74081155	1648337
TRAVELERS EXPRESS	73792075	1592313
TRAVELERS EXPRESS	73192332	1138919

B. The parties desire that MGI own the Marks and that TECI assign the Marks under the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

In consideration of the above recitals and the promises set forth in this Agreement, the parties agree as follows:

### **AGREEMENT**

TECI transfers and assigns to MGI all of TECI's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and all registrations and applications therefor, together with all associated goodwill and all related rights. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Agreement inure to the benefit of MGI, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and are binding upon TECI, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

The parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

Travelers Express Company, Inc.:	MoneyGram Intenational, Inc.:
Thesa Whason	Teresa Shorson
By: Teresa H. Johnson	By: Tergea H. Johnson
Its: General Counsel & Secretary	Its: General Counsel & Secretary

GP:1722662 v1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/29/2005 REEL: 003113 FRAME: 0402